APN: 004-071-26

When Recorded, Mail to:

Jeffrey Burr, Ltd. 2600 Paseo Verde Pkwy, Ste. 200 Henderson, NV 89074

Mail Tax Statements to:

Mrs. Shelley Schofield 4421 Grey Spencer Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89141-4398 DOC # 0146128

/22/2014 02:55 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By JEFFREY BURR LTD

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: Recorded By: AE

Book- 289 Page- 0523



GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That SHELLEY LYNNE SCHOFIELD for good and other valuable consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to SHELLEY LYNNE SCHOFIELD, Trustee of the WILLIAM J. SCHOFIELD, JR. AND SHELLEY SCHOFIELD FAMILY TRUST, dated April 8, 2009, as amended, or restated, or her successors all of her right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

.065 acres, more particularly described as Parcel 4 of the VERI LeMOINE DAVIS AND SHIRLEY ANN DAVIS LIVING TRUST Dated October 19, 1988 Parcel Map recorded on May 7, 2007, in the Official Records of Lincoln County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada as Document No. 128875.

Subject to:

- 1) Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2) Rights of way, restrictions, reservations, conditions, covenants and easements of record.

GRANTEES' ADDRESS:

Mrs. Shelley Schofield 4421 Grey Spencer Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89141-4398

 Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

Witness her hands this 5 day of August, 2014.

Shelley Lynna Shrifield SHELLEY LYNNE SCHOFIELD

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this _____ day of August, 2014 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County of Clark, State of Nevada, personally appeared SHELLEY LYNNE SCHOFIELD personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 06-0 Certificate No: 97-1135-1

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DOC # DV-146128

08/22/2014 02:55 PM

Recording requested By

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF			JEr	-FREI BURK LID	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Lincoln County - N		
a) <u>004-071-26</u>			Le	slie Boucher -	- Record
b)			_		ee: \$15.00
c)				orded By: RE RF o k- 289 Page- 052	PTT: :3
* -	b) Single Fam. Res	i. I	RECORDER'S	OPTION USE C	
a) ■ Vacant Land		Book		Page:	+
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex		of Recording: s: Reixowed	7 -1 -1-	<u> </u>
e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Note		ile. ae	25\
g) Agricultural	h) □ Mobile Home		Cit	(60000	The same of
□ Other					· /
3. Total Value/Sales Pr	rice of Property	\$_	_ \		1
Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure Only (value of pr	roperty) (1)	1
Transfer Tax Value	/	\$	\ \		7
Real Property Transfer	The state of the s	\$			
4. If Exemption Clain			///		
-	ption per NRS 375.090,				
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: <u>Transfer</u>	without consid	deration to or fi	rom a Trust.	
can be supported by de Furthermore, the parties additional tax due, may n	he information provided occumentation if called to agree that disallowance result in a penalty of 10% and Seller shall be jointly and field.	upon to substa e of any claime 6 of the tax due	ntiate the information, of plus interest 1% liable for any ad-	mation provided or other determin of per month. Pur	herein. ation of suant to
		/ 7			
SELLER (GRANTOI	The state of the s	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INF		
(REQU Print Name: SHELLE	Y LYNNE	Print Name:	(REQUIRED) WILLIAM J. S		
SCHOFI	The state of the s	Time Time.	JR. AND SHE		
	^		SCHOFIELD	FAMILY	
			TRUST		_
Address: 4421 Gre		Address:		encer Drive	_
City: Las Vega State: NV	Zip: 89141	City: State:	Las Vegas NV	Zip: 89141	_
76.	N REQUESTING RE			_	<u>-</u>
- Table	JEFFREY BURR, LTD	•	Escrow #:	-	,
	2600 Paseo Verde Pkw				
	Henderson	•	ate: Nevada	Zip: 89	9074
	RECORD THIS FOR			- - —	